© 2008 Semtech Corporation
POWER MANAGEMENT
1
SC802/SC802A
Fully Integrated Lithium-Ion
Battery Charger System with Timer
Features
Integrated charger with pass FET, reverse-blocking

Pin Confi guration
Marking Information
Ordering Information
Device Package
SC802IMLTRT(1)(2) MLP16
SC802AIMLTRT(1)(2) MLP16
SC802EVB(3) Evaluation Board
SC802AEVB(3) Evaluation Board
Notes:
(1) Available in tape and reel only.  A reel contains 3,000 devices.
(2) Available in lead-free package only.  Device is WEEE and RoHS
compliant.